
f-1,ANCHESTER CAi\!OE CLUB 
(AFFILIATED WITH BRITISH CANOE UNION) 

Vlor~;shop & Storehouse : 
C/v AGECROFT ROWING CLUB, 
U:iTLETON ROAD, LOWER KERSAL. 

21 WINDSOR ROAD 
CLAYTON BRIDGE 
MANCHESTER 10 

Tel, Failswot1:h 1374 

(N c Postal Deliveries here plcz.te) 

Serpent's T~il Slalom, IJ.angollen. 21st May 1964 

FIRS~ DIVISION , 
(for the- Mar.tin Rohleder Trophy) 

1,. Dave Mitchell 
2.Ken Langford 
3.Keith White 

Chester 
Man~hesten 
Manchester 

1lat run _......_._ 
~.T~~ Tot,al 
10 231. 241. 
10 2.37 247 
30 21+7 277 

4. Mendesta Belgium I 20 273 293 } •.• 26'+ 26i4 
(Visitor from abroad,:not included in averages. See Div.Rule 8c) 

5.Julian Shaw Manchester 70 285 355 20 254 274 274 911,C / 
6.Glyn Davies Chester & Manchester 60 245 305 20 255 275 275 92.0 ./ 
?,David Olorenshaw Leamington 80? 264 344? 10 265 275 275 92.0 ./ 
8oJohn Woodhouse Chester 70 249 319 30 250 280 280 93,6 / 
9,Bryan Harrison Worceste~ 10 280 290 - 288 288 288 96.3 /j 

10.John Critchley Manchester 30 26? 29? 20 270 290 290 9? .0 ./ 
11.Peter Rogers Chalfont Park 60 281 341 10 283 293 293 98.0 f/ 
12.Nig Morley .· Manchester 30 275 305 20 279 299 299 100,,0 
13,David Lovell Reading - 20 315 335 10 292 302 302.101.0 . ,,,,. 
14.Robin Powell Worcester 30 274 304 4o 288 328 304 101.7 V 
15,David Green Llandaff 80 275 3.55 -4o 26&-~"306 306 102.3 V_ 
16.David Patrick Midland 70 311 381 30 292 322 322 107,? ~ 
17. Keith Till en Reading 130 350 380 20 307 327 327 109, 1+ v 
18.Allan. Sharples Manchester 110 297 407 20 313 333 333 111.!+ ~ 
19.Frank Eveleigh Warren 70 265 335 Capsized 335 112.C ./ 
20.Brian Cook Carlisle 60 279 339 339 113.4 .,/ 
21.Malcolm 'I'hompson Worcester ! 180 314 494 110 306 41G l 416 139.1 

(Hod.Av. = Av. = 299) l.. 5983\ 'lq<.t 

g_nd inmi. Bt o!. 
Pen.Time Total __!·~·- 
,--=- ~ 228 228 76. 71, / 

.. 20 232 252 247 82); ,/ 
10 24·0 250 250 83~6 / 

26L; 

SECOND DIVISION -- 
t. David Morton 
2.Philip Sixsmith 
3.Bob 'l'hacker 
l~. Gordon Svensen 
5,Phili.p Brownhill 
6.Ian Pendleton 

Carlisle 
Chalfont Park 
Leamington 
Warren 
Manchester 
Forth 

7.Bill Holmes Manchester 
8!David Bennett Manchester 
9,John R0berts Forth 

10,Chris Masters Reading 
11.Peter Boulton Manchester 
12. P.aymond Calverley Manches.ter 
13,Ned Turner Reading 
14.Patrick Doncaster Worcester 
~5.Chris Webb Manchester 
16.Alan Gosling B~rmingham 
17,Brian Johnson ·'Iwickenham 
18.Bob Baldwin Reading 
i9.Chris McAllister Leeds 
20.Jim Harrison Midland 
2·1.Robert Gray Worcester 
22.Geoff Blackford Worcester 
23.Bob Kenyon Jnr.Td~n.Regt.c.c. 
2.J+,Jim Doxey Midland 

LADIES and TEAM EVENT overleaf. 

237 
80 21+1 
4o 268 
8o 250 
20 2,S8 
30 229 
60 261 
20 253 
30 232 
80 318 
30 277 
40 238 

160 282 

120 
50 
60 

6o 266 
30 289 
80 265 

281 
276 
280 
249 
264 
281 
239 

110 
, 90 

J 
80 

130 

237 60 226 286 
321 10 232 · 242 
308 - 253 253 
330 10 247 257 
258 40 229 269 
259 60 231 291 
321 20 239 259 
273 20 242 262 
262 60 226 286 
398 10 255 265 
307 20 253 273 
278 60 237 297 
442 20 259 279 

10 271 281 
326 4o 245 285 
319 20 272 292 
345 50 256 306 
401 50 258 308 
326 130 294 424 
34o 130 272 4o2 
359 90 256 346 
354 120 289 409 
361 Capsized 
369 Capsized 

Average 
Modified average 

237 7)-ji. 7, 
242 83.4 
253 87.2 
257 88.6 
258 8';).0 
259 89.3 
259 89.3 
262 90.3 
262 98.3 
265 91.4 
273 9i1, 1 
278 '95.9 
279 96.2 
281 96.9 
285 98.3 
292 1co.7 
306 105.5 
308 106.2 
326 112.4 
34o 117.2 
346 119.3 
354 122.1 
361 124.5 
369 127.2 

'952 
290 

Ditto 



'. 11i~t.ev=;v /.{/-__..>.. II~ 1!/ 
('-'Ll\NCHESTER Cf\1"lOE CLUB 

(AFFILIATED V/ITH BRITISH CANOE UNION) 

V/ork;hop & Storehouse : 
C!v AGECR.OFf ROWING CLUB, 
u~rTLETON RO/,D, LOWER KERSAL. 

C. M. ROTHWELL 
21 WINDSOR ROAD 
CLAYTON BRIDGE 
MANCHESTER 10 

Tel, Failsworth 1374 

- 

(N ~ Postal Deliveries here plcoi:e) 

§erpent Is Tc,il Slalom, IJ.angollen. 31st May 1964 

FIRS~ DIVISION , 1:s=ti run ifnd num Bt . 0, 

. ( for the- Martin Roh.Leder- Trophy) 
_....., __ 
~.Tim~ Tot,~ ~-~ Total _!•-E..- 

1,.Dave Mitchell Chester 1·0 ,231, 241. I ;o 228 22.8 228 76 "' ,/ 
2.Ken Langford Man:::heste:rr 10 2.37 247 232 252 247 sz:G / 
3.Keith White Manchester 30 21+7 277 10 2'-l-0 250 250 83~6 / 

4. Mendesta Belgium I 20 273 293 ... 26'+ 264 26L} 
(Visitor from abroad,not included in averages. See Div.Rule 8c) 

5.Julian Shaw Manchester I 70 285 355 20 254 274 274 91:. C / 
6.Glyn Davies Chester & Manchester 60 245 305 20 255 275 275 92.0 ./ 
7.David Olorenshaw Leamington 80? 264 344? 10 265 275 275 92.0 ,/ 
8uJohn Woodhouse Chester 70 249 319 30 250 280 280 93.6 / 
9.Bryan Harrison Worcester 10 280 290 - 288 288 288 96.3 'J 

10.John Critchley Manchester 30 267 297 20 270 290 290 9?.0 
11.Peter Rogers Chalfont Park 60 281 341 10 283 293 293 ~8.o / 
12.Nig Morley Manchester 30 275 305 20 279 299 299 100,,0 t 
13,David Lovell Reading - 20 315 335 10 292 302 302 101.0 ./ 
14.Robin Powell Worcester 30 274 304 40 288 328 304 101.7 
15.David Green Llandaff I 80 275 355 40 2b&. - -306 306 102. 3 v 
16.David Patrick Midland 70 311 381 30 292 322 322 107.'7 'j 
17.Keith Tillen Reading 30 350 380 20 307 327 327 109.!+ 
18.Allan Sharples Manchester 110 297 407 20 313 333 333 111.1+ ~ 
19.Frank Eveleigh Warren 70 265 335 Capsized 335 112.c 
20.Bria.."l Cook Carlisle 60 279 339 339 113.4 y 
21.Malcolm Thompson Worcester j180 314 494 110 306 416 l 416 139. 1 

SECOND DIVISION 
(.Mod.Av.::: Av.= 299) l.. 5983\ 'l'll'.t 

--- 
t.David Morton Carlisle - 237 237 60 226 286 237 5'11.'?,l 
2.Pbilip Sixsmith Chalfont Park 80 2,1+1 321 . 10 232 · 242 242 83,4 
3.Bob 'l'hacker Leamington 4o 268 308 - 253 253 253 87.2 
l~. Gor don Svensen Warren Bo 250 330 10 247 257 257 88.() 
5.Phi1io Brownhill MP..nchester 20 2.$8 258 40 229 269 258 89.0 
6.Ian P~ndleton Forth 30 229 259 60 231 291 259 89 .. 3 
7.BiJ.l Holmes Manchester 60 261 32·1 20 239 259 259 89.3 
8!David Bennett Manchester 20 253 273 20 242 262 262 90.3 
9,John R0berts Forth 30 232 262 60 226 286 262 9C)"3 

10.Chris Masters Reading 80 318 398 10 255 265 265 91.~ 
11.Peter Boulton Manchester 30 277 307 20 253 273 273 9I{ .• 1 
12. Paymorid Calverley Manches_ter 40 238 278 60 237 297 278 '95,9 
13.Ned 'l'u!'ner Reading 160 282 442 20 259 279 279 96.2 
14.Patrick Doncaster Worcester 10 271 281 281 96.9 
15.Chris Webb Manchester 60 266 326 4o 245 285 285 98.3 
16.Alan Gosling B:.rmingham 30 289 319 20 272 292 292 1co.7 
17.Brian Johnson -'Iwickenham 80 265 345 50 256 306 306 105.5 
18.Bob Baldwin Reading 'i20 281 401 50 258 308 308 106.2 
~9.Chris McAllister Leeds 50 276 326 130 294 424 326 112.4 
20.Jim Harrison Midland 60 280 340 130 272 4o2 34o 117.2 
2-1.Robert Gray Worcester 110 249 359 90 256 346 346 119.3 
22.Geoff Blackford Worcester 90 264 354 120 289 409 354 122.1 
23.Bob Kenyon Jnr.Tdrr.n.Regt.C.C. 80 281 361 Capsized 361 124.5 
21+.Jim Doxey l"ddland 130 239 369 J Capsized 369 127.2 

,952 
LADIES and TEAM EV:E."?IT over Leaf , Average 290 

Modified average Ditto 



!1fl..~·JCHES'J'E.R CANOE CLUB •. S8rpent 's Tail Slalom, Llangollen. 31st. May 1964 

LADIES 1.st run 2nd run . Bt % 
Pen.Time Total Pen.~ Total-..!:• 0 

1,, Heather Goodman 
2.Jean Battersby 
3~Margaret Bellord 
4oMury Pindar 

Lakeland 
Manchester 
Chalfont Park 
Leamingtcn 

I 30 272 302 100 261 3611 = 81,2 
j 30 283 313 50 271 321 313 85.1 
/ 90 321 411 180 286 466, 411 110 •. "; 

I 14o 321 4611 461 123.9 
I 

.1.~87 
Average 372 

Modified a1terage Ditto 

! 
110 304 414 

100 344 444 l 
I 

170 302 472 

TEAM EVENT 

1.CHESTER 
Glyn Davies,Dave Mitchell,John Woodhouse 

!-~ J:1ENi~:J{EST~ B- 
David Bennett,Philip Brownhill, - Mendesta 

3.,MANCHESTER A 
Ken Langford,Nig Morley,Keith White 

4,.WORCESTER A 
Bryan Harrison,Robin Powell,Malcolm Thompson 

5oCHALFONT PARK 
Frank Eveleigh,Peter Rogers,Philip Sixsmith 

6~_t~~l2 
Jim Doxey,Dave Patrick, A.N.Other 

7.LEAMINGTON A 
Pat Boddington,David Olorenshaw,Peter Reeve 
8 • MANCHEffilE.R C -- - - - · - - 
B:Hl ¥olmes,Derek Holmes,John MacLeod 
9.TWICKENHAM 
Bri~ Johnson,Steven Felstead1Dick Sainsbury 

10.WORCESTER B 
Geoff Blackford,Robert Gray,ffilris Webb 

11.LEAMINGTON B 
David Green,Bob Thacker,Bill V~spar 

12.cTUNIOT TRADESMAN'S REGIMENT B 
Brian Brovm1Chen Dau, - Thompson 

13aJUNIOR TRADESMJ,N'S REGIMENT A 
BobKenyon,T.Page,Chris Richardson 

190 304 494 

190 312 502 

150 360 510 

200 362 562 

260 384 644 

340 345 685 

310 380 690 

34o 393 733 

700 443 2143 

Capsized 
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